ronn	r 10-1554 (Nev. 01	-09)	
OMB	Collection 0651-0	027	(e
			Τ
Į.			

02-25-2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office



LY ID: 900127056A

103549831 To the Director of the U.S. Pa record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ີ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 7 No **BURNDY CORPORATION** Name: FCI USA, Inc. Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 825 Old Trail Road X Corporation- State: NEW YORK City: Etters Other State:PA Citizenship (see guidelines) .Zip:<u>17319</u> Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship ___ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship _____ Execution Date(s)12/26/2000_ Corporation Citizenship NY Assignment Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement Change of Name representative designation is attached: Yes No Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1545136; 1527704; 1524280 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Geza C. Ziegler Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Perman & Green, LLP. trevious cy Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:425 Post Road Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City Eairfield Zip:06824 State:CT Phone Number:203 259 1800 Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: 203 255 5170 Authorized User Name ___ Email Address: Wiegler@papatent.com 9. Signature: Feb 17, 2009

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Ziegler Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of FCI USA, INC. was filed on 07/19/1924, under the name of BURNDY ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC., fixing the duration as perpetual, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is a subsisting corporation. I further certify the following:

A certificate changing name to BURNDY CORPORATION was filed on 09/14/1956.

Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed on 03/20/1989.

- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 02/15/1991.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 03/24/1993.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 09/21/1993.
- A certificate changing name to FRAMATOME CONNECTORS USA INC. was filed on 05/31/1995.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 08/06/1996.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 07/14/1998.
- A certificate changing name to FCI USA, INC. was filed on 06/10/1999.
- A Certificate of Change was filed on 11/29/1999.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/30/1999.
- A Biennial Statement was filed 08/02/2000.
- A Certificate of Merger was filed on 12/26/2000.
- I further certify, that no other documents have been filed by such Corporation.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0158

(page 2) - FCI USA, INC.

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 26th day of April two thousand and one.

Special Deputy Secretary of State

200104270222 38

RECORDED: 02/13/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0159